Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 105 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 90th General Assembly	As Engrossed: H2/5/15 $ m A~Bill$					
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1190				
4	-						
5	By: Representatives Hammer,	Wardlaw					
6							
7	For An Act To Be Entitled						
8	AN ACT CONCERNING REQUIREMENTS FOR A CONCEALED CARRY						
9	PERMIT; CONCERNING A CONCEALED CARRY PERMIT FOR						
10	PERSONS BETWEEN EIGHTEEN AND TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE						
11	WHO ARE CURRENT OR FORMER MILITARY; AND FOR OTHER						
12	PURPOSES.						
13							
14							
15	Subtitle						
16	CONCERNING REQUIREMENTS FOR A CONCEALED						
17	CARRY PERMIT; AND CONCERNING A CONCEALED						
18	CARRY PERMIT FOR PERSONS BETWEEN EIGHTEEN						
19	AND TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE WHO ARE						
20	CURRE	NT OR FORMER MILITARY.					
21							
22							
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	F ARKANSAS:				
24							
25		nsas Code § 5-73-309(3), concer					
26	•	ed a concealed carry permit,	is amended to read as				
27	follows:						
28	(3) Is twe	enty-one (21) years of age or c	older <u>at least:</u>				
29	(A) Twenty-one (21) years of age; or						
30	(B) Eighteen (18) years of age and is:						
31		(i) Currently a federally re	ecognized commissioned or				
32	noncommissioned officer or an enlisted member on active duty in the United						
33	States Armed Forces;						
34		(ii) In the National Guard (or a reserve component of				
35	the United States Armed	<u>l Forces; or</u>					
36		(iii) A former member of the	e United States Armed				

As Engrossed: H2/5/15 HB1190

1	<u>Forces</u>	that	has	been	honorably disci	har	g <u>ed</u> ;	
2								
3					/	/s/Hammer		
4								
5								
6					APPROVI	ED:	02/18/2015	
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12 13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30								
31								
32								
33								
34 35								
36								
20								